
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Backyard Buffer coordinator contact information by county 

Please contact your county coordinator to sign up or for more information. Preferred Method of Contact. 

 

Allegany County 

Adam Miller 

301-777-5590 

adam.miller@maryland.gov 

Anne Arundel County 

Brad Deise 

410-222-3831 

bdeise@aacps.org 

Baltimore County 

 

Not Currently Active 

Calvert County 

 

Not Currently Active 

Caroline County 

 

Not Currently Active 

Carroll County 

Jamie Weaver 

410-848-9290 

jamie.weaver@maryland.gov 

Charles County 

 

Not Currently Active 

Cecil County 

Tom Frederick 

410-287-5777 

tom.frederick@maryalnd.gov 

Dorchester County 

Scott Daniels 

410-228-1861 

scott.daniels@maryland.gov 

Frederick County 

Sean Weaver 

301-791-4010 

sean.weaver@maryland.gov 

Garrett County 

Melissa Nash 

301-334-3296 

melissa.nash@maryland.gov 

Harford County 

Frank Lopez 

410-836-4564 

frank.lopez1@maryland.gov 

Howard County 

James Eierdam 

410-442-2080 

james.eierdam@maryland.gov 

Kent County 

Brittany Haas 

410-819-4120 

brittany.haas@maryland.gov 

Montgomery County 

James Eierdam 

301-854-6060 

james.eierdam@maryland.gov 

Prince George’s County 

 

Not Currently Active 

Queen Anne’s County 

Brittany Haas 

410-819-4120 

brittany.haas@maryland.gov 

Saint Mary’s County 

 

Not Currently Active 

Somerset County 

Dakota Durcho 

443-235-1634 

dakota.durcho@maryland.gov 

Talbot County 

Jim Harris 

410-479-1623 

jim.harris@maryland.gov 

Washington County 

Bob Schwartz 

301-791-4733 

robertr.schwartz@maryland.gov 

Wicomico County 

Matt Hurd 

410-543-1950 

matthew.hurd@maryland.gov 

Worcester County 

Dakota Durcho 

443-235-1634 

dakota.durcho@maryland.gov 

 

 


